
OPEN INTERNACIONAL DE GALICIA 2012 

PAZO DA TOUZA 12-14 OCTUBRE 2012 

CLASIFICACIÓN ABSOLUTA 

  

 

1ª Vuelta 2ªVuelta 3ªVuelta TOTAL   

1 JOHN JOHN WALSH 45 47 47 139 -23  

2 LIAN O´DONOVAN 48 50 50 148 -14  

3 JORGE RODRIGUEZ SARMIENTO 46 56 49 151 -11  

  KIERAN EARLS 50 51 50 151 -11  

5 MARC LLORET 50 53 49 152 -10  

  IAN FARRELLY 52 50 50 152 -10  

7 HUGO ESPIRITU SANTO 50 53 50 153 -9  

8 VICENTE SERRANO 55 53 49 157 -5  

  FIDEL SOLER 55 51 51 157 -5  

10 XAVIER POSTDOMENECH 56 51 51 158 -4  

  JUAN CARLOS IGLESIAS 48 54 56 158 -4  

12 SHANE MURPHY 55 53 51 159 -3  

  JOHN MURPHY 54 53 52 159 -3  

14 MICHAEL DARCY 56 51 53 160 -2  

  DAVID AHERN 53 52 55 160 -2  

16 PETER MERVIN 54 57 50 161 -1  

17 ANDERS CHR. JUEL 56 53 54 163 1  

  JAIME SUREDA 52 53 58 163 1  

19 SERGIO HERMOSO 58 57 49 164 2  

20 DAMIEN MULLANEY 54 55 56 165 3  

21 FAUSTO ALEN 56 58 52 166 4  

22 ENRIQUE RAMA 59 56 52 167 5  

  HERMA KLEINGLUTENBELD 59 55 53 167 5  

  JOSEP ESCABROS 57 52 58 167 5  

25 JORDI CLOTET 54 57 57 168 6  

26 ANDRES PASTOR 61 54 54 169 7  

  JOSEP PELLICER 59 56 54 169 7  

  CARLOS CONDE 56 59 54 169 7  

  ROBERTO MOSCOSO 51 57 61 169 7  

30 MARCOS GOMEZ 58 57 55 170 8  

  FEDERIC LLORET 57 56 57 170 8  

32 VICTOR MOSCATEL 57 59 55 171 9  

  TONI ARMENGOL 56 58 57 171 9  

34 ANTONIO SALGADO 60 61 51 172 10  

  ALAN HANLON 58 56 58 172 10  

36 MOISES PERNIA 60 61 53 174 12  

37 PALLECY DARCY 62 57 56 175 13  

  DANIEL OLIVEIRA 62 57 56 175 13  

  OSCAR LAMA BRAVO 55 61 59 175 13  

40 IÑAKI IRUSKIETA 60 52 64 176 14  

41 AMADOR LOPEZ 61 59 57 177 15  

  MARCIAL CORRAL 66 53 58 177 15  

43 JUAN CARLOS PIÑEIRO 62 57 59 178 16  

  RAUL FDEZ CORREDOR 58 61 59 178 16  

45 PEPE DE FRANCISCO 63 59 58 180 18  



46 FRANCISCO A RENTERO 60 65 56 181 19  

47 TEODORO FERNANDEZ 62 63 57 182 20  

48 XISCO PEREZ 56 66 62 184 22  

49 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ 62 64 60 186 24  

  GERARD SPAARGAREN 60 60 66 186 24  

51 MATILDE LOPEZ 64 64 62 190 28  

52 MANUEL SANTIEGO SILVA 62 66 63 191 29  

53 JORGE ALBORES ROMERO 65 64 63 192 30  

54 JAVIER COLON 65 70 59 194 32  

55 MICHEL CABO 68 64 63 195 33  

  AARON SANCHEZ 65 63 67 195 33  

  JUAN PEREZ ORTEGA 56 71 68 195 33  

  JAVIER RGUEZ SARMIENTO 61 59 75 195 33  

59 PEDRO BOTANA 75 60 61 196 34  

60 FERNANDO IGLESIAS 58 73 67 198 36  

  JAVIER DE FRANCISCO 65 60 73 198 36  

62 DOMINGO BRION CAMEAN 64 67 68 199 37  

63 MARIA PILAR RODRIGUEZ  68 66 70 204 42  

  JOSE LOPEZ 69 64 71 204 42  

65 PABLO CANAL CAMBA 73 63 69 205 43  

66 JORGE ALBORES RAMOS 72 66 68 206 44  

67 JAN AGE SANDE 67 73 69 209 47  

68 MARIA L ESCUDERO 69 77 67 213 51  

69 MANUEL G. BARDELAS 70 76 73 219 57  

70 JORGE VILLAR 70 80 89 239 77  

71 ANTONIO CASTIÑEIRAS 80 82 79 241 79  

72 MARIA DEL PILAR MIRON 79 80 84 243 81  

  ANDRES PERAL 63 54 R R R 

  ALFONSO SOUTO 66 57 R R R 

  MARCOS LOPEZ FERNANDEZ 54 54 R R R 

  GUSTAVO MOSQUERA 58 58 R R R 

  LUIS PAZO 57 59 R R R 

  JOSEP GARCIA 68 73 R R R 

  JUAN RGUEZ FERREIRO 56 59 R R R 

  FRANCISCO ACUÑA 57 63 R R R 

  MARCO POMBO 54 66 R R R 

  RAMON GARCIA 60 63 R R R 

  SEBASTIAN FRANCO 68 61 R R R 

  ANTONIO VAZQUEZ 63 73 R R R 

  TOMAS DE ALFONSO 71 76 R R R 

  CARMEN CASAR 77 74 R R R 

  LOLI LOPEZ 69 83 R R R 

  ANTONIO ROZAS 84 72 R R R 

  MARIA DOLORES FREIRE 72 86 R R R 

  JULIO CARRIL 60 R R R R 

 

 

 

 



CLASIFICACIÓN SENIOR 

  

 

1ª Vuelta 2ªVuelta 3ªVuelta TOTAL   

1 JOHN MURPHY 54 53 52 159 -3  

2 ANDERS CHR. JUEL 56 53 54 163 1  

3 JOSEP ESCABROS 57 52 58 167 5  

4 ANDRES PASTOR 61 54 54 169 7  

  JOSEP PELLICER 59 56 54 169 7  

6 FEDERIC LLORET 57 56 57 170 8  

7 ANTONIO SALGADO 60 61 51 172 10  

8 DANIEL OLIVEIRA 62 57 56 175 13  

9 MARCIAL CORRAL 66 53 58 177 15  

10 MANUEL SANTIEGO SILVA 62 66 63 191 29  

  RAMON GARCIA 60 63 R R R 

  CARMEN CASAR 77 74 R R R 

  ANTONIO ROZAS 84 72 R R R 

  MARIA DOLORES FREIRE 72 86 R R R 

 

CLASIFICACIÓN JUVENIL 

  

 

1ª Vuelta 2ªVuelta 3ªVuelta TOTAL   

1 SHANE MURPHY 55 53 51 159 51  

2 PEPE DE FRANCISCO 63 59 58 180 72  

3 AARON SANCHEZ 65 63 67 195 87  

  JUAN PEREZ ORTEGA 56 71 68 195 87  

5 PEDRO BOTANA 75 60 61 196 88  

6 JORGE ALBORES RAMOS 72 66 68 206 98  

7 
MANUEL GONZALEZ 
BARDELAS 70 76 73 219 111  

 

CLASIFICACIÓN FEMENINA 

  

 

1ª Vuelta 2ªVuelta 3ªVuelta TOTAL   

1 HERMA KLEINGLUTENBELD 59 55 53 167 59  

2 MATILDE LOPEZ 64 64 62 190 82  

3 MARIA PILAR RODRIGUEZ  68 66 70 204 96  

4 MARIA L ESCUDERO 69 77 67 213 105  

5 MARIA DEL PILAR MIRON 79 80 84 243 135  

6 CARMEN CASAR 77 74 R R R 

7 LOLI LOPEZ 69 83 R R R 

8 MARIA DOLORES FREIRE 72 86 R R R 

 


